
District of Columbia

Total
Retired 
workers

Disabled 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents Spouses Children

All 
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers

Widow(er)s 
and parents

65,228,238 47,292,977 7,877,129 3,888,166 2,261,928 3,908,038 99,804,910 78,413,357 5,833,092 50,795,566

Total, District of Columbia 83,228 60,292 12,097 3,677 1,805 5,357 124,676 99,154 5,121 63,838

22,035 13,345 5,230 1,040 175 2,245 25,056 16,226 1,186 13,880
9,325 5,725 2,145 475 85 895 10,700 6,931 541 6,005
7,510 4,645 1,690 355 55 765 8,657 5,777 408 4,815
5,200 2,975 1,395 210 35 585 5,699 3,518 237 3,060

36,085 28,390 3,285 1,570 1,250 1,590 66,315 56,826 2,625 30,645
4,275 2,830 870 225 80 270 5,240 3,754 250 3,020
3,185 2,355 445 120 65 200 5,257 4,340 173 2,475

180 155 10 5 5 5 379 341 11 160
1,025 765 170 40 15 35 1,527 1,219 62 800

70 55 5 5 0 5 123 105 7 60

3,175 2,705 65 155 185 65 7,189 6,434 326 3,005
4,320 3,720 160 170 215 55 9,812 8,906 343 4,050
4,190 3,310 470 160 75 175 6,700 5,668 233 3,410
2,545 2,065 205 105 55 115 4,232 3,631 158 2,170

160 105 35 10 0 10 203 143 9 100

3,225 2,735 65 175 170 80 6,837 6,106 326 3,045
4,945 4,185 140 230 265 125 10,849 9,681 476 4,625
2,630 1,605 500 80 35 410 3,729 2,734 108 1,770

20 10 5 0 5 0 27 19 0 15
15 15 0 0 0 0 24 22 0 15

90 55 15 5 5 10 100 72 4 65
75 45 20 5 0 5 88 54 2 50
20 15 5 0 0 0 28 24 0 15

450 405 25 10 5 5 931 861 17 415
1,330 1,130 55 60 70 15 2,834 2,549 107 1,245

30 25 5 0 0 0 43 34 0 25
65 50 10 5 0 0 75 59 6 55
25 20 5 0 0 0 36 28 0 20
20 20 0 0 0 0 28 25 0 20
20 10 0 5 0 5 24 17 4 15

24,930 18,455 3,540 1,065 375 1,495 33,148 25,998 1,309 19,215
6,335 4,220 1,240 310 70 495 8,342 6,064 371 4,375
2,670 2,030 335 100 60 145 3,552 2,885 117 2,130
8,880 6,845 1,025 355 170 485 11,995 9,717 438 7,130
3,180 2,530 335 135 35 145 4,296 3,514 173 2,635
3,710 2,725 575 160 40 210 4,733 3,658 204 2,840

155 105 30 5 0 15 230 160 6 105

a.

20039
20040
20044
20056
20521

20018
20090

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

Postal Plaza
20002
20010
20011
20017

20036
20037

20015
20016
20024
20026
20027

20029

20009
20012
20013

20030
20035

20004
20005
20006

20007
20008

NOTE: To avoid disclosing the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

CONTACT: (410) 965-0090 or statistics@ssa.gov.

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and 
ZIP Code, December 2021

Number
Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)

Number of 
OASDI 

beneficiaries 
aged 65 or older

SOURCES: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record, 100 percent data; and U.S. Postal Service geographic data.

Field office and ZIP Code

All areas a

Anacostia
20019
20020
20032

Downtown
20001
20003
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